Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joe A. Gutierrez	09/16/2008
Gary Powell	09/15/2008
Sam Ingraldi	09/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12212728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-6500

Email: DOCKETING@BLTG-IP.COM

Correspondent Name: DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC C/O BERKELEY LAW

Address Line 1: 17933 NW Evergreen Parkway, Suite 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038.P039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamara Daw

Total Attachments: 2

500650764

source=038P039Assignment#page1.tif source=038P039Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021548 FRAME: 0615

\$40.00

ECH A

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 038.P039 (08-DIS-212-PR-US-UTL)

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

JOE A. GUTIERREZ GARY POWELL SAM INGRALDI

sell and assign to Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

FLOATING IMAGE PROJECTION

ented										
			ırren							

U.S. Serial No .:, filed

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said **Disney Enterprises**, **Inc.**, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

9/16/0)8	-	was with
Date			Joe A. Gutjerrez
Date			Gary Powell
Date			Sam Ingraldi

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 038.P039 (08-DIS-212-PR-US-UTL)

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

JOE A. GUTIERREZ GARY POWELL SAM INGRALDI

sell and assign to Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

FLOATING IMAGE PROJECTION

invented by r	me (us), as described in the application for United States pat	ent
\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith, or	

U.S. Serial No.:, filed

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said **Disney Enterprises**, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date

9-15-08

Date

Dieto

Joe A. Ghtierrez

Gary Powell

Sam Ingraldi

Page 1 of 1